IMMEDIATE/RTI MATTER

No. 2/2/2017 – RTIC/00722
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 08th February, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Transfer of RTI application under RTI Act, 2005

An RTI application dated 21.01.2017 of Shri Anil Kumar Sinha, is being transferred to the Union Public Service Commission, Staff Selection Commission, Central Information Commission, Central Vigilance Commission, Institute of Secretariat Training Management, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Central Bureau of Investigation, Central Administrative Tribunal, Department of Pensions & Pensioners' Welfare and Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, as the subject matter of information also pertains to the aforementioned public authority. The RTI Application has also been forwarded to the concerned CPIO of this Department to whom the information sought closely pertains.

 Application fee of Rs. 10/- has been received in this Department by IPO No. 32F 216677 vide receipt No. 35272 dated 03.02.2017.

Encl.: as above.

(C Ganesh Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 011 2309 3214

To,

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi- 110069.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Staff Selection Commission, Block-12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Central Information Commission, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi- 110023.

क्षाप्य हाउँ DD-HG साव्यावस्य डायसे सं २०६२५ प्राप्त आवर्षः दिवांक 17/2/17 The CPIO, RTI Cell, Institute of Secretariat Training Management, Old JNU Campus, New Delhi.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, (LBSNAA) Mussoorie – 248179.

The Central Public Information Officer, Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), CBI Headquarters, Plot no. 5-B, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

The Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal, Copernicus Lane, Connaught Place, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi- 110001.

The CPIO, RTI Cell Department of Pensions & Pensioners' Welfare, Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003.

The CPIO, RTI Cell, Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances, Sardar Patel Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.

Shri C. Ganesh Kumar, US (Admn.). DOPT

Copy for information to:-

Shri Anil Kumar Sinha,
Altruist/ Senior Citizen,
10-B, Himalaya Legend,
Nyay Khand-1,
Indirapuram,
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh- 201014.

This is not a reply to your RTI application. Your RTI application is being transferred herewith by the RTI cell of DOPT to the CPIOs/Authorities/Ministries who/which are felt dealing with the subject and hence the appropriate CPIO/Authorities to give reply to your application. You are requested to contact the aforementioned public authority with reference to information sought by you.

3/2/17

DEPARTMENT OF POST O/o the Sub Postmaster (HSG-1) Connaught Place Post Office New Delhi-110001

	By Regd. Post
To /	
North Block, New Delhi-110001	ension and Public Grievances, Is (Admm) for so(Ad-4) & So(Ad-2)
dated 28-01-2017	6-17 Connaught Place PO New Delhi-110001 the USSC
Sinha Altruist/Senior Indirapuram-201014 G	- 0,50
Kumar Sinha Altruist/Senior Indirapuram-201014 Ghaziah Ten only) I. P. O. bearing	losed h/with an original application of Sh. Anil Citizen 10-B Himalaya Legend Nyay Khand-16 CBSW and (U.P.), along with requisite fee of Rs. 10/- (Rs no. 32F 216677 is forwarded h/with for further
disposal and n/action at your	end please.
Enc. As above	Sub Postmaster Connaught Place P.O. New Delhi-110001
Copy to:-	(10)DAR PO
Sh. Anil Kumar Si Altruist/Senior Cit	
10-B Himalaya Le	gend,
Nyay Khand-1, Indirapuram-2010 (haziabad (U.P.)	3)
For information pleas	6e.
(0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0) -1 00722/RT11/2017
	D → 00721/RTIC/2017 3/2/17

Always remember, God is watching our actions round the clock.

The selfless service to Humanity is a service to God.

Respect all Religions.





10-B Himalaya Legend, Nyay Khand-I, Indirapuram-201014 Ghaziabad (U.P.)

Anil Kumar Sinha Altruist/Senior Citizen Mob.: 8800163164 9711056260

> Central Public Information Officer, Ministry of Personnel, Pension and Public Grievances, North Block, New Delhi-110001

January 21, 2017

Subject:- Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir, Kindly furnish the following information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

1. Total number of Retired Government Servants employed as Consultant or, in any other capacity in the age group 60-65, 65-70 and 70-75 years in the Ministry of attached/subordinate offices located in Delhi only.

2. Is there any proposal to replace them gradually by lakhs of young educated unemployed persons. If so, how many have been replaced so far.

3. Inspection of relevant records

4. The fee Rs. 10/- vide IPO No: 32F 216677 is enclosed.

I shall be grateful if needful is done quickly.

Yours sincerely,

(ANIL KUMAR SINHA)



कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत एवं पेंशन मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, P.G. & PENSIONS (कार्मिक और प्रशिक्षण विभाग) (DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

Website: http://persmin.gov.in

3527	रसीद / RECIEPT	दिनांक/Dated 3/2/19-
संo/No	Carried Survey of Survey	10-3, 11 ina laga and-1, Ghavis bad दिनांक/Dated
पत्र स० / सदम सख्या / Letter N नगद / बैंकर्स चैंक / ड्राफ्ट / भा० In cash / by cheque / by Ban सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 200	पो० ऑ० सं० k Draft on	only
account of fee under Right to	Information Act. 2005	आद्यहस्ताक्षर / Initials
रूपये / Rs. 10	- 32f- 216677	पदनाम / Designation